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Tariff Concessions which Denmark requests from

Norway.
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Present Degired

Deseription of commodity ragte of duty rate of duty

kroner per kg.
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Cut flowers 6,00 4,00
derrings:
hermetically scaled 0,60 0,16
pickled, spiced, etc. 1,00 free
Fresh figch free free
Concentrated soup of hen's meat 1,40 hermeti-
d cally segled:
0,40
otherwise
free
Cnsings 0,45 free
Loud speakers ~nd other rwdlo »
parts 30% .V 20% 2.V
Leather erticles 12,00 2,00
Chalk
for drawing and writing 0,60 0,20
- e
Peathers and downs, cleaned 0,400 0,=0
f'rooll apples and apple pulpi
a) 1/8 « 15/2 0,80 )
b) 16/2 - 15/3 0740 % 0!05
0 420 )

c) 16/3 - 3L/7
Fresh pears:
n) 1/8 - 1571 | 0,80

b) 16/1 - %L/7 0,20
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Norwe gl an Present Desired

tariff No. Description of commodity rate of duty rate of duty
e Kroner per kg,
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242 Grass seeds 0,20
246 Sugar beet seeds 0, 30
24T Turnip and swed: seeds 0,60 free
249 Other beet sceds 1,20
250 Grass 92868 free
287 Cabbages, swedes, carrots 0,08 ' free
289 Tomatoes 1/5 - 31/12 l;oo 0,0l
'resh onions, edlible 3
291 shallots 0,20 0.05
292 other 0,10 ’
293 Celeriac rmd celery,
and parsley, fresh 0,80 free
294 Cucumber, frogsh 1/4 - 30/11 0,40 0,22
294 Caulifiower 1/6 ~ 31/12 0y 40 0,10
294 Salad, lavge radlshes,
| chickory salad 0, 40 1ree
305 Rubber soles and heels 0,60 free
508 Convass shoes with rubber soles 2,50 1,50
509 Rubber bhoots 1,60 0420
324 Artificilial houey 1,20 0420
| 350 Fregourg goavees %0% Q+Vo i
_352 Thermostats 20% .V )
352 Thermonaters 20% eV ) 5% 2.V,
?'P'E PH.meters and polarogr phs 5 o I
with accessorles 2070 QaVe
ke Mooty omlc measuring apparatus 20% 2.V
% Rasel 0520 0s10
t09 Metal buttons +)00 w00
+25 Maolt 0 09 Free
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Norwegian h . |

tariff NoO. Descripition of commodity
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529 Agricultural machinery,
including threshing machines
and grinding mills

530 Machineg for clcansing
of casings

%0, 990 Mechanical presses

530 | Jelding tronsformers

H30, 98l Legnition colls and voltage
relavs for motor cars

590 Washing machines

229 Centrifuzes

200 Teoning machines

730 Dack «nd anchor winches

250 Machines for the steerings
of wvescels

h : » . »

230 Bottle washing machines

720 Mechines for bostling milk

230

Meshinery for bakerles,
) f_",'i.'.l-g?f.{h torbonscs, ed taur nts
~nd chemical facteorles
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Present
rate_of duty  rate of duty

___kroner per kg,
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10% a.v.
under certaln
conditions free

20% 8.V
under certaln
conditions free

20% .V
under certain
conditions free

20% 8.4V
under certaln
conditions free

20""2 5% QeVo

20% .V 5% a+V
under certaln

conditions free

10% 8.V 5% &4V e
mder certaln

conditions free

0% 4V 5% 2.V
under certalin

conditiong free

20% 8.V ; Unconditionally

Desired

5% a.v;
5% a4V
R 8¢V e
T,5% a.v.

7)5'%‘ Vo

[

ander certain )exemption fro

conditions frelduty for ship

)repairs and

20% A,V newbuildings
under certaln

conditions free .
20% B..V'u' . 5% &g-.Va
under certaln

conditions free

20% 0,V 5% DoV

under Qertain
conditions free

5% &V




Norwe gl *, o | Present Desired
sariff NO. Descripiion of commodity rate of dut rate of duty

kroner per kg.
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530 Crones and electric pulleys 20% .4V T.5% 2.V,
under cerialn
condltions free
530 Vacuum cleanars and 20% £,V T.5% 2.V,
aceessorsles uwnder certain
condiltions free
5%0 Refrigerating machinery 20% 84V T.5% 2,V
wnder certain
conditions free
530 Compressors 20% &4V 5% A,V
under certain
conditions free
530 Bench grinders 20% &,Vy 5% 2.4V
under certaln
conditions free
530 Slauvshterhouse machinery 00% AV 5% &4V e
uder certaln
conditions free
530 Pump 20% 0.V 5% 0.4V
under certaln
conditions free
512 Plate iron bollers 20% Q«V o 2% AoV e
230 Surface grinding machines 20% Q.Ve 5% 2.V
awnder certall
conditions free
i PRI : / a;,
20 His-pregssure lubrilcators 20% .V | D70 Qe Vo
under certaln
conditions free
v e ﬂ. ‘ |
220 vliane irons - planes 20% 2V of V.
F j ) i
)¢ Horseshoe nalls 0,08 0403
bog Bells for bicycles, of 1 0.20
nickel-plated iron y Hle '
A . . .
.l Fells for bicycles, of - -
Logauered Lol 0,10 ’
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tarlff No,
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Description of commodity

Bullding and furniture
fittings, of iron

Rennet
Plants
Cycle parts, manufactured

Piston rings ond brake bands
for automobiles

Enuleifiers for margarine,
lce cream, cosmetics, the
chemical industry, and
diacetyl

Present

Desired

rate of duty rate of duty
._“mwmmmwmmm_mwmmmmmw#wm*mm~wmmm_—mmmmnmwmﬁ__m___JEEEEELIEE_Eah_*____.

0,50
0,12
1,00

2,00

25% 8.V

30% QoeVoe
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Tariff Concegslons which Dermnark requests from
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Norwegian Present Desired
TarifL No. Degceription ol Commodity rate of rate of
duty duty

pct. a.v.

1ooT Acrylic glass (polymeric acrylate

U

in plates, bars or tubes) 30
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Tariff Concessions which the Government of Norway
requests from the Government of Denmark

Tariff Present Proposed
[tem: Descriptlion of Products rate of rate of
No. dwby duty
4 Ammoniwm chloride free | binding
4 Calcium Chloridoe free binding
3 Ureoa, technical 0, L0 free
41 Herrings, fresh free binding
o4 Whale oill, veterinary oil, cod-, o
- herring~ and gseal oll free pinding
lo3 Urea for ferbtilizmors freo bindling
253 Hoops of aluminium, oxidized,
0,30 fres

cvan laguered



Torquay, 17th November, 1950,

BNTRY INTO NEGOTIATIONS

B i, o gy ot EIE

Ihe Delegation of Norway and the Delegation
of Denmark inform the Executive Secret;ary that they
have today entered into negotiations.

They accordingly enclose herewith two copiles

of the lists of offers exchanged.
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Tariff Negotiations 1950,
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List of o fers to Norway.
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Whale oil, vebterinary oil, free bind ing binding
cod-, herring~ and scal oil § %

froe . pinding | Dbinding

Urca for fertilizoers
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Coalumin id] % % ; free é
Hoops of aluminium, oxidized | 0,20 kr.pr. kg i
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SCLOoBWEGHS Lorquay, February 21st, 1951.

L cecordonce with document GATT/IN.2/A/6
the Delopatlon of Denmark and the Delegation of N orway
vl bo dndlomm you that they have completed bilateral
'xwmttﬁzﬂﬁqotiﬂti@na¢ Two copies of the liste of
corncesnions noreed on are enclosed herewlth.

Loach Delecation ie forwarding a copy of each
1i$ﬂ;cﬁf(:mﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂi0n5 o each other delegation with

wielelh b hos cnbered into negotiations.

Yours faithfully,

The Hepotiations Officer
GATT-Conference

1o om ld

Princes lHotel

Lorguay .
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	Outcome of the Bilateral Negotiation between Denmark and Norway under the Torquay Round 1950-51

